
Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0026
Bid invitation number: 2000004422
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Farm Service Agency
Beacon Facility - Mailstop 8718

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 11/14/2016 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 11/16/2016 09:00:00 

Opening date: 11/16/2016 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all Solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0026
Bid invitation number: 2000004422

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 4  

Certification Questions :
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . COMMODITY REQUIREMENTS DESCRIPTION

         2 . MASTER SOLICITATION FOR COMMODITY PROCUREMENTS

         3 . DOMESTIC BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS

         4 . PROCESSED CEREAL SOLICITATION TEXT

Attributes :

1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

2. Food Safety Modernization Act

3. DUNS and Business Size Standard

4. System for Award Management (SAM)

4a. SAM Representations and Certifications

5. Amendments to Solicitation

6. Timely Deliveries

Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

7. Brand Name and pack size

8. Plant locations

9. Supplier Agreements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0026
Bid invitation number: 2000004422

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 4  

10. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Permitted values: - IS NOT AN ENTITY

- IS AN ENTITY

10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS

- HAS NOT

10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS

- HAS NOT

10c. Unpaid Tax Liability

Permitted values: - DOES

- DOES NOT

11. Commodity Specifications

12.  FAR 52.232-40 "Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"

13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CEREAL, PROCESSED

   20 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

      30 LOT: 320503995 DETROIT MI / LANSING MI /

40 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 48238     26,676 LB

50 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 48910     13,356 LB

      60 LOT: 350317945 AUSTIN TX / DALLAS TX ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 350317945 AUSTIN TX / DALLAS TX / HOUSTON TX /

70 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 78744     14,940 LB

80 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 75236      6,264 LB

90 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 77029     18,828 LB

      100 LOT: 586787380 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 586787380 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

110 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 73179     24,012 LB

120 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 74106     16,020 LB

      130 LOT: 662105565 DALLAS TX / HOUSTON TX...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 662105565 DALLAS TX / HOUSTON TX / SAN ANTONIO
TX /

140 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 75247     15,048 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0026
Bid invitation number: 2000004422

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 4  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

150 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 77029     10,008 LB

160 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 78227     14,976 LB

      170 LOT: 869173310 CADILLAC MI / LANSING ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 869173310 CADILLAC MI / LANSING MI /

180 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 49601     20,016 LB

190 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 48910     20,016 LB

Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB    200,160 LB

   200 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ

      210 NAMPA ID

220 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 83687     32,670 LB

Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ     32,670 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation    232,830 LB


